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SCALE: 1* = 4000
STREET MAP 41-GRIDE -5
TAX MAP 168- GRIDB, C, D, E- 2, 3 PARCEL
W.S.S.C. GRID - 221, 222 SE 14

2.5 MILES TO BADEN FIREHOUSE CO. 36
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USE: SFR

ZONING: O-S

PB. 106 @ 100°

AN

Map Unit| Description K Factor {Highly Erodible] Hydic NG
B2 | Boksvle S Loam, 2-5% siopes, moderately eroded 048 | V&S NO :
R T - B This plan s for Tree Conservation Designation purposes only. For Stom Drain, Grading and all other
SeE land, 017 NO NO :
_w_i"-'&- gdoep s st Tt O = information see the appropriate plans.
WaB2 | Weetphela fno sandy loem, 2-6 % slopes, moderaiely eroded 043 YES NO
WeC2_| Wesiphalla e sandy loam, 6-12 % siopse, moderaisly eroded | 043 YES NO
WaD2 fine loam, 12-20% oroded | 043 YES NO \
WeD3 | Westphala fno sandy loarm, 12-20% slopes, severely eroded | 043 YES NO ~”~
WoC2_| Westphale Evesboro complex. 6-12 % siopes, modersiely efoded | 043 YES NO N/F
WeC3_| Westphela-Evosboro complex, 6-12 % slopes, soverdlyeroded | 043 YES NO W v P. 31
WeD3 | Westphalia-Evesboro 1220% soversly eroded 0.40 YES NO e} 0 . !
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LOT 1

Wondland Conservation Worksheet

or

Prince George's County

Zoning Categories: g-$ ifmuttiple 2onas fill inthis table for each zone.
Gross Tract Area: 236.74
Fleod plain: i
Previously Dedicated Land:
Net Tract Area (NTAX 222800 0.00] 0.00
isthis one (1) single familylot?(yn) (N Break-ewn Point: 121.52
#rethere prior TCP approvals which [N (learing permited wi Reforestation: 40.30
indudethis lot?(yn}
Subdivision Name: ARCHERS GLEN
Woodland Consenation Caleulations: Net Tract Fleodplain
(acres) ges
Existing Woodland a. 16182 k. 1385
W CT = (N 5000 %) b. 11145
Smaller of "a" or 'd" c. 111,48
Woodland abowve WCT d. 60.38
Woodland Cleared e, 921 L
Smaller of"d” or "e" f. 40.21
Woodiand Clearing below WCT 9. D00
Replacement Requirement=(1)"D.25 h. 10.05
@rzo . .00

Afforestation Reguirement= (NTAIxt 2000 %) i D.00
Total Woodiand Consengation Required m. 121.50
‘Woodland Consenation Provded: acres

aodiand Preservation 121.61
Reforestation / Replacement 8.00
| Aforestation 0.53

3 approved for fee-in-fieu = §

Off-site Credits
O tf-site Mitigation Provided
Woodland Consenation Provided 122.14

(must be >= to"'m" above}
£rea ofwoodland on nettract not cleared: 121.61 acres
Woodfand retained not part of requirements: 0.00 acres

, jofajo]  Fomesti #4153
Forest Stand Delineation Conducted By:
CHRIS ATHANAS, PH.D, & ASSOCIATES, INC

301-564-6409 FAX 801 - 564 - 8430

11119 los
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LOT 3 LOT 4
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L4802 @ F.701
USE: SFR
ZONING: O-S N
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Dewberry
Engineers Inc.

4601 FORBES BOULEVARD
SUITE 300

LANHAM, MD 20706
301,731.5551

301,731.0188 (FAX)
www.dewberry.com

FOR REVISIONS -02 &-03 ONLY
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§ .;\OQ‘ 4 2 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION:
= = | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
= = PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY
E REGISTERED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 1079, EXPRATION
DATE: JULY 14, 2020.

(Z2—-/T7-20/F

GENERAL NOTES

1. GROSS TRACT AREA: 236.74 ACRES
2. PROPERTY ZONING: O-S

3. THE PROPERTY HEREIN 1S RECORDED AT L5250 @ F.328
4, PROPOSED USE OF THE PROPERTY: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

5. TOTAL WOODLAND ON SITE: 175.67

6. WOODLAND CONSERVATION REQUIRED: 121:48- 121.50

7. WOODLAND CONSERVATION PROVIDED: t22:17- 122.14

8. EXISTING WATER AND SEWER CATEGORY IS W-6 AND S-6.
9. ALL LOTS SHALL BE SERVED BY PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS.
10. NO PARK DEDICATION REQUIRED IN THIS ZONE.

11. THERE IS 13.85 Ac. OF FLOODPLAIN LOCATED WITHIN THIS SITE.

12. C.8.D. CONCEPT PLAN HAS BEEN APPROVED #4342-2002-00.

13.
14. THERE ARE NO HISTORICAL SITES OR CEMETERIES ON OR ADJACENT

15. SLOPES 25% OR GREATER ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
16. NON-TIDAL WETLANDS ARE AS SHOWN ON THE SITE.
17. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE SCALED AND SUBJECT TO

100

I ey ———

STORM WATER DETENTION PROPOSED.
TO THIS SITE.

GRAPHIC SCALE

Q 50 100 200

18. TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS ALLOWED: 236.74 divided by 5 = 47
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS PROVIDED: 47
TOTAL NUMBER OF 5 ACRE LOTSALLOWED: 47x60% =28LOTS -
TOTAL NUMBER OF 5 ACRE LOTS PROVIDED: 28 LOTS
TOTAL NUMBER OF 2 ACRE LOTS ALLOWED: 236,46 divided by 50 = 4 LOTS
TOTAL NUMBER OF 2 ACRE LOTS PROVIDED: 4LOTS
TOTAL NUMBER OF 3 ACRE LOTS ALLOWED: 15LOTS
TOTAL NUMBER OF 3 ACRE LOTS PROVIDED: 15 LOTS

NOTE: TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON TAKEN FROM THE
COUNTY GIS AERIAL TOPOGRAPHY AND SHOULD BE FIELD CHECKED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER RELIANCE THEREON. A FIELD
SHOT TOPOGRAPHIC WORKSHEET WAS NOT AVAILABLE AT THE TIME
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€950 @ F.315, 318~
USE: OPEN LAND
ZONING: O-S

REVISIONS

1o

‘-._ N/
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=4 oy ;

( IN FEET )
1 ineh = 100 ft.

OF PREPARATION OF THESE PLANS. SOME TOPOGRAPHIC FIELD CHECKS
MAY BE NECESSARY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER RELIANCE
THEREON. e
HNN.COMWTA“ONSAT“"ESAME“ME OFFM.PLMN%NG PLAT”NG- 3 Pri G ‘s C ty Pl i D M-NCPPC i
rince George's County Planning Department, M-NCPPC
Environmental Planning Section
TREE CONSERVATION PLAN APPROVAL
OWNER / APPLICANT: B TCP2-008-04
: ADVANTAGE HOMES AT ARCHERS GLEN, LLC. | Approved by Date DRD # :ason for Revision
i ; " . = ate D # Rt.ds-lil“im Revision
w0 MISS UTILITY 2401 2&RWEDE”CK' gl 00 K. Finch —Toarz1/2004] | [
FOR LOCATION OF UTILITIES CALL CONTAGT: DAVID SHAFFER 01 [K. Finch 10/02/2007 | DSP-04015 et e ]
1-800-257-TT77 48 HOURS IN ADYANCE 301-370-2546 02 |K.Finch _ |12/18/2018 |DSP-04015/01] "= TS Z5E TR ENETOUTEOTA”
OF ANY WORK IN THIS VICINITY, *ﬂ” KH&F Mﬁ | /fro/2020 ~ NA PROVIDE HOUSE fﬁOﬂ_QTPIF.%Ir\-I:I';"S_i-?:ON LOT 47
04 '
05
06 | . -

Revised per commends dated 04-08-04, J.B.B.

CURVE TABLE
CURVE LENGTH LENGTH
Ci 42050 567.00
LNETABLE
LINE BEARING LENGTH
L1 S18°0828'W 36.08
L2 SoB0B80°W 58.61
L3 S01°5454W 3586
L4 SB1°4T6'W 3387
L5 NSO T36'W 12.12
18 S80°3428W 22.40
L7 S4TOT3SW 80.30
L8 N4B8°S506'W $8.00
L9 SE8°0852'W 41.78
L10 S28°2T44'W 102.61
L1 SO2O143W 51.28
L12 S33°%62083'W 68.45
L13 STTAZ18'W 4£.16
L14 SO0"S47E 85.86
18 NSO 1100W 8Re2
Li8 S34°08156'W 47.60
L7 S18%4844°E 35.80
Li8 S23104TW 40.31
L19 SE°4143°E 30.00
L20 SBITW 50.00
21 NSO*4143'W 35,00
122 SAIITW 50.00
123 STSMSMTW 21.21
124 S1£°4143E 21.21
125 S08°3003°E 23,43
L26 S70°063TW 2343
L27 S48°4428°W 15.81
L28 S11°5211'W 15.81
L28 S18°M4MSE 2052
L30 NGT*5224'E 4820
L31 S28°4100°W 78,16
132 SAO1TW 100.00
L33 SIS W 70.71
L34 SP1ETW 23.00
L35 S55°4143'E 80.00
L38 S11°354T™W 53.00
L37 S54°5458°W 44,27
138 SO2°4843°W 32,36
130 N35°4301'W 80.43
L40 S31°5806'W 38.61
L4t SBEPAT14W 2224
L42 NSO°4SH4E 11.22
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M-NCPPC APPROVALS

PROJECTNAME: A7 ¢har s

Glen

PROJECTNUMBER: )¢ D . gy o /s

For Conditions ofAmoMsuSimenCovzs%mawmm
Revisions Listed Below Apply to This Sheet

P e == M~
04/10/06 R.G. 10/03/07
LEGEND
FOREST CONSERVATION .
Tree Save Area Sign
Tree Protection Device ~TPD- 2 on 0 -
SPECIMEN TREE 3
50'STREAM BUFFER ~ wem s s s s s s
LIMITS OF WETLANDS WET WET WET

UMWSOFH.OODPWN G | || WSCTRSSSSCI | | | DS | | | S

LIMITS OF PRIMARY MGMT. AREA PMifpemmmss PlVi/Apzsens

TREES SAVED BUT
NOT COUNTED

AFFORESTATION

TREE PRESERVATION

Slopes 25% and greater

Slopes 15% to 26%

Prop. 2 Contour
Bxisting 2 Contour
Bxisting 10' Contour

Pr. Storm Drain
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84 | 808 306 12 00 00

(6 | &% [T 185 < T ) [

(30 | 7 584 XY 4% %0 140

& | sm 808 185 818 Y a0

@ | 94 | am 190 A 90 A8

® | _em [ 108 485 _ 0 108

o | 618 818 618 | 1% § 00 00

4 | &8 588 | 689 12 45 oo 0%

2 | R 491 491 K3 28 ) __041

(a3 | 318 333 806 | 1o 131 59 00

v e T &% 8% GeaT- e e —
T T T e e—— X ] = === —
e 507 480 138 g_ 00 _0o 00
. 83 | S48 Y 00 88 0% 20
7 . — T 7 s T — O
2 2.40 2.40 217 0.87 1.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 3 2.38 2.38 5.5 0.48 1.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
44 5.27 4.89 417 0.47 3.67 0.00 0.33 0.00
45 4.97 4.97 4.15 0.33 3.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
46 5.69 5.69 3.55 0.86 3.19 0.26 0.00 0.00
TOTAL| 236.74 | 222.89 161.82 40.21 121.61 0.53 13.85 0.06

TYPE 2 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN

Revised per cllent dated 11-18-04, J.B8.

Revised per EPS §/20/06

Updatied TCP whst due to SRA-Lots 174238

NOTTINGHAM (4TH) DISTRICT

LOTS 1 THRU 47

ARCHER'S GLEN

ENGINEERS
LAND PLANNERS

LAND SURVEYORS

14603 MAIN STREET — UPPER MARLBORO, MD. .".('.)7'71'-.’.5Q

BPR I

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

Ty = 100

W-413

UPPER MARLBORO
(301)827-3100 (301)952~8200

PRINCE
(301)855-9500 (410)




M:AW413M13TCP2.dwg, TCP 2, 8/31/2007 3:20:55 PM, sclevenger, 4000ps.po3, Oversize: Custom 330 x 42in, 1:

FLOODPLAIN EASEMENT LINE TABLE
Prince George's County Planning Department, M-NCPPC LINE NO. BEARING LENGTH
Eny ir'“féﬁl'l'-l(')l 0'8=_’621"'~:ti0n N FOR REVISI‘ONS -02 &-03 ONLY FP1 N 22°3003° E 25.3¢8
TREE CONSERvA11un ruaul APPROVAL 42¥% ® awnitin, FP2 S 76°0702°E 66.48'
TCP2-008-03 L1 D eWbe rrv Seof Mar, P N723857° € 33
Approved by Date DRD # Reason for Revision | S € 2 ‘ PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: :; :m: :,87;’
00 | K. Finch 04/21/2004 AU | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE :
= 417 PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY P8 N87°6765"E 2302
01 |K. Finch 10/02/2007 | DSP-04015 | N Al . el REGSTERED LANDSCAPE ARCHTECT UNDER THE LAWS OF FP7 S 60°3024°E 824
02 | K. Finch 12/18/2018 DSP-O4015/01WSZ%ﬁ?E W__E_TU — 1t} i ! TS < aee Dewberry 4601 FORBES BOULEVARD TD:E gﬁ ?:m}m.uceseno.mmmmu P8 SSFACISE 13853
03 | Ao Fonck 1/10/2020 PROVIDE HOUSE FOOTPRINT & SRA ON LOT 47 S ‘: 4 Y & .——‘—’/ ' Engineers Inc. &J:\IEA&RO MD 20706 doJ20" (O S | FPo S 3B0T4EE 0864
oa g LA e & __{— P 301.731.5551 ay,Cape prOSW FP10 S5TATYE 8728
4 - ~ - AR 301.731.0188 (FAX) Hapgg g FP11 S 50°4356°E 8162
05 - - ) ~ ] 1‘\\ www.dewberry.com 5 .20 / ? = S FE 5
06 L\ X /Z - LY <o
\ ok FP13 S S4°545S°E 4229
! X AN FP14 STIHPE 4.7
M&lﬂ Deeap:\ = — Kr:nr m:cm l-mic L/ S5 . . FP16 S60°3MSE 83.26
MC2 wr_q;_g,nmsmm 082 NO_ NO - XN | ] 5 N ex g? Smﬁ g;g
My | Miadshatl nd = HO i N 8 > . - P18 | SessTarE | 168
SeE | Sendylend, steep 017 NO NO > ] 3 .,
VICINITY MAP | SqDS | Saseaias gravely sancl bam, 10-15% slopes, seversyeroded | 024 NO NO S Ay, ;1; gm\g m
T ORI e A% . i WaB2 | Westphalla ine sandy loam, 2-8 % sicpes, moderately eroded 048 YES NO ‘
JUNE: 1 = 400 [ WaC2_| Wesiohala e sandyloam, 6-12 % siopos, moderstolyerodod | 048 | YES NO s | FP21 S 09624 E 80.78
STREET MAP 41 - GRIDE -5 WaD2 _| Wesiphala i sandy losm, 12-20% slopes, moderaisly eroded | 0.43 YES NO ol P22 SATAMA'E 08,65
T 188 D ODE-2 S PARCELS  ["WaDs | Wesohale oo sncy o, 13.20% sopes, seveyorcded | 045 | ¥ES NO FPe3 SSAEA4SE 075
W.S.5.C, GRD - 221,222 SE 14 WeC2_| Westphal Evesboro complex, 6-12 % dopes, modseslelyended | 048 | YES | NO . FP24 S82112rE 8291
2.5 MILES TO BADEN FREHOUSE CO. %6 WeCS | Wesiphalle-Evesboro complex, 6-12 % siopes, severslyeroded | 043 YES e Y I BT - FP25 S65°3935'E 65,67
8.7 MILES TO CLINTON POLICE DISTRICT 5 WeD3_| Westphala-Evesboro complex, 12-20 % siopes, severely eded 0.4 YES NO = SEFESNE 2058
FP27 N 86°0821°E 16.16'
FP28 S 60°3805°E 4049
FP29 S&0°5145°E 85.21"
FP30 STPIMIE 108.32
FPa1 S 64°0008'E 3559
FPa2 S 17°2200°E 1722
FP33 N 90°0000* E 11.99
FPa4 N57°2408'E 61,00
) FP35 S75294T'E 871"
A FP3% N 66°328¢ E 2415
> FPa7 N 833963 E 82.74
K FP33 STE1ZI0E 2029
4 N FPa9 N632MO'E %28
N\ FP40 S8e23IE 1796
. % FP41 S 34°4550°E 2584
b T W N FP42 S 60’5707 E 66.41"
L FP43 S 86°2422°E 60.07
3 FP44 N 880629 E 4148
FP46 S60°2205'E 132.31"
FP46 S41TII'E 1699
FP47 N8g27$1'E 3504
S P48 N8g’as48'E 56550
“O\ 74, FP49 N7173442E 4878
FPE0 S 7’5950 E 17.74
& / FP51 N 512947 E 1992
/, !
/ J
7 | FLOODPLAIN EASEMENT LINE TABLE (CONT) FLOODPLAIN EASEMENT LINE TABLE (CONT.)
] £y / LINE NO. BEARING LENGTH LINE NO. BEARING LENGTH
VIl FP52 N 65°3825°E 4814 FP105 N 88°0657° E 7084
4 ) FP53 N 42°3406'E 33.88 FP106 NI4T E 2239
P,y ﬁ (z FP54 N 00°0000" E 18.14' FP107 N 880443 E 58.18
_//“ o O} FP55 NSF2154 E 18.36' FP108 N 062659 E 40.45
AR A RSN STSAEE B34 FP109 N29°5500' W 53,86
ZQ 4 b3 Fps7 N33 E 2033 FP110 NI4T E 6457
P 2 FPSB S8F2102°E 20.70 FPI11 NP4 E 4783
: - ) SEIS026'E 66.01" FP112 N 400545 E 62.84
/ ' FP60 N 73°4506" € 34.26' FP113 N60*46'i2' E 60.47
& FPe1 S8s1925°E 58.78 FP114 N692106'E 4142
par FPe2 N622825'E 50.24' FP115 NS7°5141°E 131.40
= P FPes N57°0240° E 60.37 FP116 N 74°0806° E 4217
i 4 i FPe4 N 40°424F E 7036 FP117 N 800042 E 37.08
X 4 e ' FPe5 NSI2HOE 26,30 FP118 N 53°5090" E 25.02
\ -~ FPeB N 62°4807" 35.60 FP118 N19°0M8'E 36.02
¢ JAKINA S FP67 N72°1344' E 3350 FP120 N178342 E 36.98
- o it - FPe8 N 43*1028'E 39.66 FP121 N 96°5013'E 49.88
/; o LOPB*SS. . \J FPeS N 05°4555" W 20,47 FP122 N 43°4457° £ 67.15
bA. 51 _:35@},\ V4 FP70 N 260208 W 5634 P28 N1T530'W 56.75
US ’ﬁé ¢ 7 O P71 N 26°03'33'E 2062 FP124 N 381840 E 70.61'
: y W@G& P72 N 52052 £ 0.3 FPi25 NOFI T W 106.28
\ 0 FP73 S 16°0216'W 2047 FP128 N 251500 W 30.28'
T - o FP74 S44°2697E 2190 FPi27 N14%310°E 7096
SN el FP75 S611943'E 67.87 FP128 N 595946" E 7080
e e FP78 STAGISE 27.87 FP129 N272137E 69.55
g == P77 N 80°0850°E 56,31 FP130 N332228'W 16.42
Yy FP78 N77°2443'E 31.95 FP131 N20°4M3'E 28.04
V7 P79 N56°4269' E 62.04 132 N21°3301"W 72.24
] FP80 N40°1230°E 40,64 FP133 NSOP1134 E 24,65
i FPBI N 62°4232° E 26.24' FP134 N54°1236'E 2037
i FPB2 N74°1907° E 65.77 FP135 N 87°56%58" E 56.84'
i FP83 N51°3618'E 44,63 FP136 N 09°3408'E 29.08
L Al : N /5 ; ’ T T A R
7 N 0 ‘
AL T B e, L N Nw2, / FPes NSF1433 E 7248 FP139 N 002228 W 26.10
24012 FREDERICK ROAD, SUITE 100 2=\ _ 7
CLARSBURG, MD 20871 - \ \ 70N FP87 N 24°3054'E 120.00 FP140 N81°2405°E 85.48
CONTACT: DAVID SHAFFER 3 Sl FP88 N 80°5722° E 84.50 FP141 N 56°26'40" E 4197
- . ) N28°1625'E 26.26 P12 N29"3830°E 57.44
301-370-2546 : UN
\ i FPOO N 48°4512°E 39.30 FP143 NSEIB1SE 56.83
A ‘ FPO1 N64°1636'E 37.49 FP144 N11%5420°E 4130
3 % FPee N755730° E 79.70 FP145 N425011°E 2459
: (AL /Y FP3 N 68°3959'E 63.77 FP146 N122324' W 22.06
FPa4 N55°1147 E 33.79 FP147 N 472837 E 4291
, FP35 N 830155 E 37.20 FP148 N21%0823°E 25,02
‘ - FPo6 N325023'E 79.75 FP149 N 45°3441° E 90.78
\ FPO7 N 026553'E 36.09 FP150 N 18°4227°E 55.08
2\ FPS8 N450120°E 2813 FP151 N602ZSE 77.24
LEGEND FP99 N S0°50%53' E 21.00 FP152 N26°3931°E 87.14
- N 3 FP100 N13°4830°E 52.11" FP153 N 35*1906'W 36.33
FP101 N31°3202'E 47.99
FOREST CONSERVATION . S 3 ) FP102 N28°3051° E 48,01
Save I, | - FP108 N 07°0236° E 2459
Ve S Avea Slon AR ¥ Ay, SRR FPI04 NS700N7 E 88.71
- o i1y \ I
Tree Protection Device —TD PO D D X 1 ' / Py \
NN ) TREE CONSERVATION PLAN NOTES
SPECIMEN TREE 25 » SR 1
3
1\V
SUSTREAMBUFFER ~ =mm e mm s s s N Cutting or clearing of woodland not in conformance with this Plan or without the expressed written consent of the
LIMITS OF WETLANDS WET WET WET < \ Planning Director or designee shall be subject to a $1.50 per square foot mitigation fee.
& TR\ p The Inspection and Code Compliance Section of the Department of Environmental Resources (DER) must be contacted
25'WETLAND BUFFER  semmsss WET e WETommmmme WET sosses SN\ : . ; ; '
% ¢ prior to the start of any work on the site to address implementation of Tree Conservation measures shown on this plan.
Property owners shall be notified by the Developer or Contractor of any Woodland Conservation Areas (Tree Save Areas,

UMHSOFFLOODPLNN R || S———— | ! | ESweeeeT | | | SS—— "\‘
Reforestation Areas, Afforestation Areas, or Selective Clearing Areas) located on their lot or parcel of land and the

associated fines for unauthorized disturbances to these areas. Upon the sale of the property the owner/developer

or owners representative shall notify the purchaser of the property of any Woodland Conservation Areas.

All appropriate bonds will be posted with the Building Official prior to the issuance of any permits. These bonds wil

be retained as surety by the Building Official until all required activities have been satisfied.

LIMITS OF PRIMARY MGMT. AREA == Plifssees Plyidzess B

o ey i - LOTS
(( CGRAW P.B. 95 @ 52
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A kY TR S REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS TREES OR HAZARDOUS LIMBS BY DEVELOPERS OR BUILDERS
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The developer and/or builder is responsible for the complete preservation of all forested areas
shown on the approved plan to remain undisturbed. Only trees or parts thereof designated by the
Department of Environmental Resources as dead, dving, or hazardous may be removed.

1. Atree Is considered hazardous If a condition is present which leads a Licensed Arborist
or a Licensed Tree Expert to belleve that the tree or a portion of the tree has a potential to
fall and strike a structure, parking area, or other high use area and resutt in personal injury
or property damage.

2. If a hazardous condition may be alleviated by cofrective pruning, the Licensed Arborist or
a Licensed Tree Expert may proceed without further authorization. The pruning must be
done in accordance with the latest edition of the ANSI A-300 Pruning Standard (*Tree,
Shrub, and Other Woody Plant Maintenance - Standard Practices”).

i
™~ ——

3. Cormective measures requiring the removal of the hazardous tree or portions thereof shall
require authorization by the building or grading inspector if there is a valid grading or

A o A ey 8 A B
PELL o1 T

_ i AR \ % ey R : _ i building permit for the subject lots or parcels on which the trees are located. Only after
.~ SO ¢ ‘ ‘ 4 A SFy 7l approval of the appropriate inspector may the tree be cut by chainsaw to near the existing
i A e e R \ : v A ' : / ;’” ground level. The stump may not be removed or covered with soil, muich or other
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ b o ’ 82/ /i - J materials that would inhibit sprouting.
4. Debris from the tree removal or pruning that occurs within 35 feet of the woodland edge
S may be removed and properly disposed of by recycling, chipping or other acceptable
' & : , i S \Z 7. teorll ; , methods. All debris that is more than 35 feet from the woodland edge shall be cut up to
\ b=\ X /" o e £ TN 8 Y& \ LY ad / i W E T T i d /f\\ allow contact with the ground, thus encouraging decomposition. The smaller materials
: ] ; 2 e~ ; 1 AGTOE 7 e N/ \ iy " 2 | 1 = shall be placed into brush piles that will serve as wildlife habitat.
~~~~~~ \ REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS TREES, HAZARDOUS, LIMBS, NOXIOUS PLANTS OR NON-

NATIVE PLANTS IN WOODLAND CONSERVATION AREAS OWNED BY INDIVIDUAL HOMEOWNERS

1. If the developer or builder no longer has an interest in the property the home owner shall
obtain a written statement from the Licensed Arborist or Licensed Tree Expert identifying
the hazardous condition and the proposed comective measures prior to having the work

4 %'
L

/ conducted. The tree may then be removed by the arborist or free expert. The stump shall
D Y be cut as close to the ground as possible and left in place. The removal or grinding of the
‘{“s‘ s stumps in the woodland conservation area is not permitted.
R 100 .
\ A/ n .
Al"t'%} \ 2. The removal of noxious, invasive, and non-native plant species from the woodland
= ¥ conseivation areas may be done with the use of hand-held equipment only such as pruners
ﬁ . or a chain saw. These plants may be cut near the ground and the material less than two
______ inches in diameter may be removed from the area and disposed of appropriately. All
& material from these noxious, invasive, and non-native plants greater than two (2) inches
S in diameter shall be cut to allow contact with the ground, thus encouraging decompossition.
3. The use of broadcast sparying of herbicides is not permitted. However, the use of
herbicides to discourage re-sprouting of invasive, noxious, or non-native plants is
permitted if done as an application of the chemical directly to the cut stump immediately
following cutting of plant tops. The use of any herbicide shall be done in accordance
" with the lable instructions.
= oy et et d Wl i eaie o P LA S L
_____ Vi : % &, ! . . A B g ! " borsirerrors kron NOTE: The use of chainsaws is extremely dangerous and should not be conducted with poorly
Pheg s XXX A e > NN Ro\ 74 N /7 N )\ - N \,‘.} 4 | OFFICIAL USE ONLY maintained equipment, without safety equipment, or by individuals not frained in the use
e/ , w5 A% RO -‘ il ; \ =W O | eiece st emessi | of this equipment for the pruning and/or cutting of trees.
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P M-NCPPC
vl APPROVAL PROTECTION OF REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION AREAS BY DEVELOPERS OR BUILDERS
e e ) 1. Reforestation and afforestation areas shall be planted prior to the occupancy of the nearest building
% PROJECT NUMBER: DSP-04015-01 or residence. If planting cannot occur due to planting conditions, the developer
Bk v R ot dons i g Snclor ol e or property owner shall install the fencing and signage in accordance with the approved
- - - Type Il Tree Conservation Plan, Planting shall then be accomplished during the next
planting season. If planting is delayed beyond the transfer of the property title, to the
homeowner, the developer shall obtain a signed statement from the purchaser indicating
) T —— that they understand that the reforestation area is Ioc?;:o; on their propertySha“ ::d that reforestation
ggg@ ® o, will occur during the next planting season. A copy o document presented
R4 DeWb e “‘Y S1E ?i"a-ﬁf <, to the Grading Inspector and the Environmental Planning Section.
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B e e I T ' Type Il Tree Conservation Plan o untll the trees have grown sufficiently to have crown
LIMITS OF WETLANDS WET WET. WET L1 T = beas closure.
FEREESEIR Anchor podts should be minkeee 2° stes! U-chennel thﬂ:b
25 WETLAND BUFFER s WET o WETammmet WET N s 2. Reforestation areas shall not be mowed, however, the management of competing
LIMITS OF FLOODPLAIN s 1 s | ! v | ; s Y _ Lo, S . vegetation around individual trees is acceptable.
LIMITS OF PRIMARY MGMT. AREA == PiViAesmmms PiVi Amseae MERY IARENEN NN N ER AR AN RN
- g RESIISSANESNRRARARENRTSNE WOODLAND AREAS NOT COUNTED AS PART OF THE WOODLAND CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS
—————r i 15° oot dodped el i pop e
SAVED BUT NOT COUNTED el el I grrn ey pannanananas 1. Arevised Tree Conservation Plan is required prior to clearing any woodland area which
A — gt 4 gl gt fudomuditb oo is not specififcally identified to be cleared on the most recently approved Type Il Tree
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